

RSA No. 344 of 2016

2.8.2016 Present: Mr. J.R Poswal, Advocate for the appellants.

Admit on substantial questions of law No. 3 and 4 as formulated at page 7 of the paper book.

Post admission notices be issued to the respondents on steps being taken within one week returnable within three weeks thereafter.

CMP No. 6095 of 2016

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meantime, till further order the parties are directed to maintain status quo qua nature and possession of the suit land.

Copy dasti.

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**

**August 2, 2016
(priti)**