

RSA No. 344 of 2016.

15.11.2016 Present: Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 6095 of 2016.

Heard. The pronouncement of this Court of 2.8.2016 in the instant CMP whereby the parties to the lis stand directed to maintain status quo qua nature and possession of the suit land is made absolute till the final disposal of the main appeal. However, it is clarified that the pronouncement of this Court directing the parties at lis to maintain status quo qua nature and possession of the suit land shall not affect the rights of the respondents herein to raise construction on khasra numbers other than the one comprised in the suit land. Application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 6096 of 2016.

Allowed. Certified copy of the trial Court judgement be filed within four weeks from today.

**15th November, 2016
(jai)**

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.**