

**Jagat Pal v. Thakru**

**RSA No. 344 of 2016**

**27.4.2023** Present: Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 & 5.

**CMP(M) Nos. 348 and 349 of 2023.**

By way of instant applications, prayer has been made by the applicants for bringing on record the LRs of respondent No.3 Totu Ram, who has expired on 16.10.2018, leaving behind LRs as mentioned in para-2 of the application bearing CMP(M) No. 348 of 2023, after condoning the delay and setting aside abatement, if any. Let notice be issued returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within one week.

**April 27, 2023**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**