

Jagat Pal & anr. Vs. Thakru & ors

RSA No. 344 of 2016

7.8.2023 Present: Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellants/applicants.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2, 4, 5 and proposed LRs of respondent No. 3/non-applicants.

CMP No. 18439 of 2022

The factum of death of respondent No. 3 is taken on record. The application is, thus, disposed of.

CMP(M) Nos 348 and 349 of 2023

Learned counsel for the applicant(s) states that reply to the present applications is being filed, during the course of the day. His statement is taken on record.

List on 11.8.2023.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 7, 2023
(kalpana)