

Jagat Pal Vs. Thakru

RSA No.344 of 2016

22.09.2023 Present: Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate for the appellants.
Ms. Urvashi, Advocate vice Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate for respondents No.1,2, 4 and 5 and also for proposed legal representatives of respondent No.3.

CMP(M) No.348 & 349 of 2023.

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed in the Registry, however, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace the same and place it on record, if the same is in order.

List on **13th October, 2023.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 22, 2023(ps)