

Jagat Pal vs. Thakru

RSA No. 344 of 2016

17.11.2023

Present: Mr. Atul Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. J.R.  
Poswal, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Peeyush Agnihotri, Advocate vice Mr. T.S.  
Chauhan, Advocate for respondents No. 1, 2, 4  
and 5 and also for proposed LRs of respondent  
No.3.

CMP(M) Nos. 348 & 349 of 2023

List for consideration on 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

November 17, 2023  
(naveen)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**