

Jagat Pal vs. Thakru

RSA No. 344 of 2016

08.12.2023

Present: Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Suraj Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate for respondents No.1, 2,4 and 5 and also for the proposed LRs of respondent No.3.

CMP(M) Nos. 348 & 349 of 2023

By way of these applications, a prayer has been made to bring on record the LRs respondent No.3 on record, who, as per the application, has expired on 16.10.2018.

Since the application has been filed after the prescribed period of limitation, as such, application, bearing CMP(M) No.349 of 2023, for condonation of delay has been moved.

Although, reply to the application has been filed by respondents No. 1, 2 4, and 5, but considering the factual position, that the delay in moving the application has duly been explained in para 3 of the application, bearing CMP(M) No. 349 of 2023, the delay is ordered to be condoned and the sole LR of respondent No.3 is ordered to be brought on record as respondent No.3(a). Since respondent No.3(a) has already been represented, as such, there is no need to issue notice to him. Both the applications stand disposed of.

RSA No. 344 of 2016

Amended memo of parties be filed within a period of four weeks. List on 15th March, 2024.

December 08, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge