

**Jagat Pal Vs. Thakru**

**RSA No.344 of 2016**

**15.03.2024 Present:** Mr. J.R.Poswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. T.S.Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1,2,4 and 5 and also for the proposed LRs of respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to file amended memo of parties in terms of order dated 08.12.2023 within a week.

List on **05.04.2023.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

March 15, 2024  
(*R.Atal*)