

Jagat Pal & another vs. Thakru & others

RSA No.344 of 2016

08.11.2024 Present: Mr.Prashant Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellants.
Ms.Supriya Chaudhary, Advocate, vice Mr.Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2, 4, 5 and proposed oLRs of respondent No.3.

RSA No.344 of 2016

Mr.Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, who was representing contesting respondents, has now been designated as Senior Advocate. Therefore, as prayed, fresh Power of Attorney is permitted to be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration after four weeks.

CMP No.10844 of 2024

Reply to the application be filed within further period of two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration after four weeks alongwith main appeal.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 8, 2024
(Purohit)