

Jagat Pal & another Vs Thakru & others

RSA No.344 of 2016

27.12.2024

Present: Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2, 4, 5 and proposed LRs of respondent No.3.

CMP No.10844 of 2024

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within a further period of two weeks, failing which right to file reply shall stand closed and application shall be considered on the basis of material already on record.

List for consideration after ensuing winter vacations, in the month of March, 2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 27, 2024
(mamta)