

Jagat Pal & Another Vs. Thakru & others.

RSA No. 344 of 2016

19.3.2025 **Present:** Ms.Aashima Premy, Advocate, vice Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms.Aditi Rana, Advocate, vice Mr.Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2, 4, 5 and proposed LRs of respondent No. 3.

CMP No. 10844 of 2024

Reply to the application has not been filed.

Therefore, in view of order dated 27.12.2024, right to file reply stands closed.

List for consideration on **3rd April, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

19th March, 2025
(Keshav)