

Jagat Pal & Anr. Vs. Thakru & Ors.

RSA No.344 of 2016

03.04.2025 **Present:** Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents
No.1, 2, 4, 5 and proposed LRs of respondent No.3.

CMP No.10844 of 2024

Fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents
No.1, 2, 4, 5 and proposed LRs of respondent No.3 be filed
within four weeks positively, failing which adverse order
shall follow.

List for consideration on 18.06.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

03rd April, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)