

Jagat Pal & Another Vs. Thakru & others.

RSA No. 344 of 2016

18.6.2025

Present: Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2 and 5.

Respondent No. 4 is stated to have expired.

None for respondent No. 3(a).

RSA No. 344 of 2016

Fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 and 5, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Registry as well as learned counsel to check and verify to ensure that Power of Attorney is on record by next date.

Respondent No. 3(a) was duly represented by counsel at the time of his impleadment, but now Mr.Surya Chauhan, Advocate has submitted that he is not coming forward to file Power of Attorney. Therefore, it appears that said respondent is not interested in contesting the appeal, hence he is proceeded against ex parte.

At this stage Mr.Surya Chauhan, Advocate has informed that respondent No. 4 has expired.

In view of above information, as prayed by learned counsel for the appellants, appropriate steps on account of death of respondent No. 4 be taken within three weeks.

List for consideration on 16th July, 2025.

CMP No. 10844 of 2024

List for consideration alongwith main appeal on
next date.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

18th June, 2025
(Keshav)