

Jagat Pal and another vs. Thakru and others

RSA No. 344 of 2016

16.07.2025 Present: Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr.Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2 and 5.
Respondent No.3(a) is ex parte vide order dated 18.06.2025.
Respondent No.4 is stated to have expired.

Matter is adjourned, as requested to enable learned counsel for the appellants to take appropriate steps on account of death of respondent No.4. Be taken well before next date of hearing.

List for further orders on 10.09.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 16, 2025
(Purohit)