

Jagat Pal & another vs. Thakru & others

RSA No. 344 of 2016

10.09.2025 Present: Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2 and 5.

More time sought on behalf of the appellants to take steps for substitution of deceased respondent No.4. Needful be done on or before the next date.

List on 7.10.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

10th September, 2025
(kck)