

**Jagat Pal & another vs. Thakru & others**

**RSA No.344 of 2016**

07.10.2025 Present: Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.1,  
2, and 5.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks a week's time  
to take steps for representation of deceased respondent No.4.

List on 4<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

October 07, 2025  
(vt)