

Jagat Pal & Anr. vs. Thakru & Ors.

**RSA No. 344 of 2016.**

20.11.2025 Present: Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2 and 5.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the application filed for the representation of deceased respondent No.4 is lying under objections, which will be removed during the course of the date.

List on 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**20<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.**  
(Jai)