

Jagat Pal & another vs. Thakru & others

RSA No. 344 of 2026

28.11.2025 Present: Mr. Shubham Negi, Advocate, vice counsel
for the appellants.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1, 2 and 5.

CMP(M) Nos. 2013 & 2014 of 2025

Issue notice to the proposed legal
representations of deceased respondent No.4, as
detailed in para-2 of the application, returnable for
8.01.2026, on steps being taken within three days.

List on 8.01.2026.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

28th November, 2025
(kck)