

RSA No.344 of 2016

08.01.2026 Present: Mr. Ravi Patial, vice counsel for appellant.

Notice issued to LR No. 4(a) for today in CMP.M Nos. 2013 and 2014 of 2025 has been received back after validly served. However, none is present on behalf of said LR, therefore, said LR is proceeded against ex parte. Let aforesaid CMPs.M be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

08.01.2026
(Shalini)